
 

  

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

E. MARTIN ESTRADA 
United States Attorney 
MACK E. JENKINS 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Chief, Criminal Division 
ANN LUOTTO WOLF (Cal. Bar No. 137163) 
Assistant United States Attorney 
Santa Ana Branch Office 
 United States Courthouse 

411 West Fourth Street, Suite 8000 
Santa Ana, California 92701 
Telephone:  (714) 338-3500 
Facsimile:  (714) 338-3564 
E-mail:   ann.wolf@usdoj.gov   

 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

 
FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
SOUTHERN DIVISION 

 
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
   v. 
 
  
 
  Defendant. 

 Case No.  
 
ORDER DISMISSING I NT 

 

 
   
 
  

In consideration of the government’s motion to dismiss the 

Indictment filed on June 26, 2019, against defendant  

, and good cause appearing thereon, IT IS HEREBY 

ORDERED:  

The government’s motion to dismiss the Indictment against 

defendant  is GRANTED pursuant to Federal Rule 

of Criminal Procedure 48(a). 

/// 

/// 

Case    Document    Filed 07/26/23   Page 1 of 2   Page ID #:



 

2 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Defendant  shall be released from the 

custody of the United States Marshals forthwith. 

IT IS SO ORDERED.  

DATED:  July 26, 2023                   
        HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
 

Case    Document    Filed 07/26/23   Page 2 of 2   Page ID #:




