	Case Document	Filed 07/26/23	Page 1 of 2	Page ID #:		
1	E. MARTIN ESTRADA					
2	United States Attorney MACK E. JENKINS					
3	Assistant United States Attorney Chief, Criminal Division					
4	ANN LUOTTO WOLF (Cal. Bar No. 137163) Assistant United States Attorney					
5	Santa Ana Branch Office United States Courthouse					
6	411 West Fourth Street, Suite 8000 Santa Ana, California 92701 Telephone: (714) 228 2500					
7	Telephone: (714) 338-3500 Facsimile: (714) 338-3564 Femail: and wolfflusdoi gov					
8	E-mail: ann.wolf@usdoj.gov					
9	Attorneys for Plaintiff UNITED STATES OF AMERICA					
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT					
11	FOR THE CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA					
12	SOUTHERN DIVISION					
13	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,	Case No.				
14	Plaintiff,	ORDER DIS	SMISSING I	NT		
15	v.					
16						
17	Defendant.					
18						
19						
20	In consideration of the government's motion to dismiss the					
21	Indictment filed on June 26, 2019, against defendant					
22	, and good cause appearing thereon, IT IS HEREBY					
23	ORDERED:					
24	The government's motion to dismiss the Indictment against					
25	defendant is GRANTED pursuant to Federal Rule					
26	of Criminal Procedure 48(a).					
27	///					
28						

	Case	Document	Filed 07/26/23 Page 2 of 2 Page ID #:	
1	Defendant		shall be released from the	
2	custody of the Unit	ed States	Marshals forthwith.	
3	IT IS SO ORDER	ED.	plavid O. Carter	
4	DATED: July 26, 20	23		
5			HONORABLE DAVID O. CARTER UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				
13				
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
			2	